

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*  
**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2525**  
"AN ACT TO ADOPT MARINE SANITATION LAWS IN CONFORMANCE WITH  
FEDERAL LAW."  
\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2525.**

Amend House Bill No. 2525 as engrossed, H3/21/03:

Page 6, line 9, delete "Thirty-six percent (36%)" and substitute "Thirty-four percent (34%)"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "Thirty-six percent (36%)" and substitute "Thirty-four percent (34%)"

AND

Page 7, line 12 delete "or more" and substitute "or more to less than forty feet (40')"

AND

Page 7, delete line 13 and substitute the following:  
"51.00

Vessels forty feet (40') or more . . . . . 105"

AND

Page 9, line 5, delete the comma

AND

Page 9, line 6, delete "including houseboats"

AND

Page 9, line 11, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(2)"



AND

Page 9, delete lines 14 through 16

AND

Page 9, line 17, delete "For vessels other than houseboats, the" and substitute "The"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Horn

MGF/CDW - 032820031003

CDW401

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary